
2600 Fresno Street
Fresno, CA 93721
www.fresno.gov

City of Fresno

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 1ID 20-00399 Name:

Status:Type: Action Item Agenda Ready

File created: In control:3/16/2020 City Council

On agenda: Final action:4/9/2020 4/9/2020

Title: Approve the Second Amendment to the professional consultant services agreement with Carollo
Engineers, Inc., for preparation of workplans for evaluation of the existing groundwater monitoring well
network and arsenic and manganese assessment at the Fresno-Clovis Regional Wastewater
Reclamation Facility, increasing the contract amount by $690,050, for a not to exceed amount of
$989,337, and extend the completion date from December 10, 2019 to October 29, 2021. (Council
District 3 and Citywide)

Sponsors: Department of Public Utilities

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2020-04-09 Attachment 1 - Memorandum - Uniquely Qualified Consultant.pdf, 2. 2020-04-09
Attachment 2 - Second Amendment to Agreement.pdf, 3. 2020-04-09 Attachment 3 - Original
Consultant Agreement and First Amendment to Agreement.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedCity Council4/9/2020 1 Pass

City of Fresno Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

